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NC COUNCIL ON DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

RFA #: 2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative: A Coordinated Campaign to Impact the Registry of Unmet Needs
(State Plan Goal 2, Objective 1)
	GOAL 1:  INCREASE FINANCIAL SECURITY THROUGH ASSET DEVELOPMENT FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH INTELLECTUAL AND OTHER DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES (I/DD).

GOAL 2:  INCREASE COMMUNITY LIVING FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH INTELLECTUAL AND OTHER  DEVELOPMENTAL  DISABILITIES (I/DD). 

GOAL 3: INCREASE ADVOCACY FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH INTELLECTUAL AND OTHER  DEVELOPMENTAL  DISABILITIES (I/DD). 


	This initiative is Cross-Cutting across all three goal areas.


Intent to Apply/Will Attend Bidders’ Workshops-Following Workshop on June 9th, 2021
	
	RFA #/AE
	Name/Title
	Organization
	Work Address
	Email Address

	1
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Jen Midkiff
	
	671 John Oakes Road
Timberlake, NC 27583

336-598-2280
	jen.midkiff@gmail.com 

	2
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Charlotte Adams and
Charlie Adams
	JONS Outreach and Helping Hands
	
	chelpinghands@yahoo.com


	3
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Fe Balista-Davis, Operations Manager
	Simmons early Intervention Therapy
	611 South George Street

Goldsboro, NC 27530

919-330-4802
	missfe@simmonseitherapy.com


	4
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Grelynn Bradley
	
	
	evanzmomiz@gmail.com 

	5
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Gladys Harris
	Grace Outreach Enrichment Ministry

	919-423-3215
	attygh@aol.com


	6
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	LaRhonda Watkins, Long-term Sub
	West Stanly High School
	
	larhonda.watkins@stanlycountyschools.org


	7
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Robin Soderena, Human Services Program Consultant II
	NC Division of Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities and Substance Abuse Services (DMH/DD/SAS)
	306 North Wilmington Street 

Raleigh, NC 27601
910-612-8317
	robin.soderena@dhhs.nc.gov

	8
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Angela Moss
	
	
	dr.angelamoss@ncfamiliesunited.org 

	9
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Lisa Pluff, Director, Office of Comprehensive Transition and Postsecondary Education
	Beyond Academics
	1111 Spring Garden Street
3607 MHRA Building

Greensboro, NC 27412

	ljpluff@uncg.edu

	10
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Michelle S. Franklin, Research Associate
	Duke-Margolis Center for Health Policy
	
	Michelle.franklin@duke.edu 

	11
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Linda Wilson, Executive Director
	The Enola Group
	P.O. Box 250
Morganton, NC 28655

828-604-4906 ext. 2
	Linda.wilson@enolagroup.org


	12
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Alicia White Patton
	
	
	apatton0910@yahoo.com 

	13
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Fahamisha Amkajinaki and
Sandra Mungro King
	
	252-308-5522
	gingerbread352@gmail.com


	14
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Corinthia Harper, Interim Executive Director
	North Carolina Families United
	828-291-3079
	charper@ncfamiliesunited.org


	15
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Christina Dupuch
	Cansler Collaborative Resources (CCR)
	8601 Six Forks Road
Raleigh, NC 27615

828-280-1205
	cdupuch@canslermail.com

	16
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Elizabeth Field, Program Director
	Leadership Alliance for Neurodevelopmental Disabilities (LAND) Mental Health Transformation Alliance
	360-608-3121
	fasdinformed@gmail.com 

	17
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Michael Mazzocco
	Impruvon, Inc.
	7206 Kitchen Drive
King George, VA 22485

540-226-5003
	mmazzocco@thesimpill.com

	18
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Orah Raia
	HOPE, North Carolina, Inc.
	
	orahraia@gmail.com


	19
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Bill Donohue
	NC Waiver Action Team
	www.Ncwaiveractionteam.com    

Winston-Salem, NC

336-692-8828


	Wrdonohue1982@gmail.com


	20
	2022-2023 CC-2: The Unmet Needs Initiative
	Devika Rao, President & CEO
	O’Neill Communications
	www.oneillcommunications.com
 
	devika@oneillcommunications.com
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